

No. 11-1447

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

COY A. KOONTZ, JR.,

Petitioner,

v.

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of the State of Florida

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE ASSOCIATION OF
FLORIDA COMMUNITY DEVELOPERS, THE
FLORIDA LAND COUNCIL, THE FLORIDA
FARM BUREAU, AND THE FLORIDA FRUIT
AND VEGETABLE ASSOCIATION IN
SUPPORT OF THE PETITIONER**

Gary K. Hunter, Jr.

Counsel of Record

D. Kent Safriet

William H. Green

Mohammad O. Jazil

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, PA

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste 300

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 222-7500

GaryH@hgslaw.com

KentS@hgslaw.com

BillG@hgslaw.com

MohammadJ@hgslaw.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. The Court should reaffirm that <i>Nollan and Dolan</i> require a state agency to justify the exactions it imposes on the development of property regardless of the type of exaction or its timing.....	5
A. The bargaining table is titled distinctly in favor of the government, creating a situation ripe for abuse.....	6
B. The <i>Nollan/Dolan</i> doctrine provides meaningful protections; the Florida Supreme Court unravels these Protections.....	11
C. A response to the Florida Supreme Court’s unfounded concerns and why a clear application of the <i>Nollan/Dolan</i> doctrine makes for good policy.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 708 So. 2d 594 (Fla. 1998).....	6
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Envtl. Trust v. Dep't of Env'tl. Prot.</i> , 714 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998).....	6
<i>Galaxy Fireworks, Inc. v. City of Orlando</i> 842 So. 2d 160 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003).....	17
<i>Gen. Dev. Corp. v. Div. of State Planning</i> , <i>Dep't of Admin</i> , 353 So. 2d 1199 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	2, 3, 5, 16
<i>Lambert v. City & County of San Francisco</i> , 529 U.S. 1045 (2000).....	12,15
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1982).....	6
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	7
<i>Nat'l Labor Relations Bd. v. Truck Drivers Local Union No. 449</i> 353 U.S. 87 (1957).....	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 438 U.S. 825 (1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>PR Gainesville, LP v. Alachua County</i> , Case No. 01-07-CA257 (Fla. 8th Jud. Circuit 2007-10).....	10
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	7
<i>Roy v. Florida Dep't of Corr.</i> , 600 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992).....	6
<i>St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist. v. Koontz</i> , 5 So. 3d 8 (Fla. 5th DCA 2009).....	14
<i>St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist. v. Koontz</i> , 77 So. 3d 1220 (Fla. 2011).....	2, 13, 14, 15, 16
<i>Tampa-Hillsborough County Expressway Auth. v. A.G.W.S. Corp.</i> , 640 So. 2d 54 (Fla. 1994).....	6

STATUTES

Fla. Stat. § 163.3161(4) (2012).....	8
Fla. Stat. § 163.3161(6) (2012).....	8
Fla. Stat. § 163.3162(4) (2012).....	8
Fla. Stat. § 163.3167(2) (2012).....	8
Fla. Stat. § 376.617(2) (2012).....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

Hardee County Resolution 12-21.....	9
Hardee County Resolution 08-19.....	9
Manatee County Ordinance 08-32.....	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fenster, Mark, <i>Takings Formalism and Regulatory Formulas: Exactions and the Consequences of Clarity</i> , 92 Cal. L. Rev. 609 (2004).....	7, 12
Klein, Daniel B. & Brendan O’Flaherty, <i>A Game-theoretic Rendering of Promises and Threats</i> , 21 Journal of Economic Behavior & Organization 295-314 (1993).....	13
Powell, Benjamin & Edward Stringham, <i>“The Economics of Inclusionary Zoning Reclaimed”: How Effective are Price Controls?</i> , 33 Fla. St. U.L. Rev. 471 (2005).....	15
Rhodes, Robert M., <i>Concurrency: Problems, Practicalities, and Prospects</i> , 6 J. Land Use & Env’tl. L. 241 (1991).....	11
Schelling, Thomas C., <i>Strategy of Conflict</i> Paperback ed. Harvard University Press 1980).....	7, 13
<i>Joint Report on the Mobility Fee Methodology Study</i> , Dec. 1, 2009.....	11
